Participants by Gender

GENDER
Female
Male
TOTAL
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NUMBER
19,799
17,788
37,587

PERCENT
52.68%
47.32%

100.00%

AGE
< 5 months
5-7 months
8-11 months
1 year
2-3 years
4-5 years
6-7 years
8-11 years
12-15 years
16-18 years
19-20 years
21-30 years
31-40 years
41-50 years
51-64 years
> 64 years
TOTAL

NUMBER
666
355
481

1,408
2,830
2,829
2,616
4,859
4,003
2,560

584

4,025
3,136
2,532
2,748
1,955
37,587

Participants by Age

PERCENT
1.77%
0.94%
1.28%
3.75%
7.53%
7.53%
6.96%

12.93%
10.65%
6.81%
1.55%
10.71%
8.34%
6.74%
7.31%
5.20%
100.00%

VILLAGE
Agana Heights
Agat
Anigua
Asan
Barrigada
Chalan Pago
Dededo
Hagatna
Harmon
Inarajan
Latte Heights
Maina
Maite
Malojloj
Mangilao
Merizo
Mongmong
Naval Station
Ordot
Piti
Santa Rita
Sinajana
Talofofo
Tamuning
Toto
Tumon
Umatac
Yigo
Yona
Unknown/Incorrect
TOTAL

NUMBER
633
1,454
88
266
1,755
996
12,202
130
585
848
0
157
361
0
3,736
586
714
0
325
321
624
674
798
1,843
738
201
302
4,976
1,837
437

37,587

Participants by Village

PERCENT
1.68%
3.87%
0.23%
0.71%
4.67%
2.65%

32.46%
0.35%
1.56%
2.26%
0.00%
0.42%
0.96%
0.00%
9.94%
1.56%
1.90%
0.00%
0.86%
0.85%
1.66%
1.79%
2.12%
4.90%
1.96%
0.53%
0.80%

13.24%
4.89%
1.16%

100.00%
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Participants by Ethnicity

ETHNICITY NUMBER PERCENT
African American 67 0.18%
American Indian/Alaskan Native 23 0.06%
American Samoan 23 0.06%
Asian Indian 14 0.04%
Australian 0 0.00%
Cambodian 1 0.00%
Canadian 7 0.02%
Caucasian 491 1.31%
Chamorro Guam 20,633 54.89%
Chamorro Rota 51 0.14%
Chamorro Saipan 633 1.68%
Chamorro Tinian 12 0.03%
Chinese 81 0.22%
Chuukese 7,597 20.21%
Cuban 2 0.01%
Filipino 5,427 14.44%
German 6 0.02%
Hawaiian 69 0.18%
Hispanic 11 0.03%
Japanese 83 0.22%
Korean 262 0.70%
Kosraean 126 0.34%
Marshallese 100 0.27%
Mexican 38 0.10%
Palauan 716 1.90%
Pohnpeian 691 1.84%
Portuguese 3 0.01%
Russian 3 0.01%
Thai 22 0.06%
Ukrainians 1
Vietnamese 31 0.08%
Yapese 335 0.89%
Other 6 0.02%
Unknown Or Incorrect 22 0.06%
TOTAL 37,587 100.00%
Expenditure by Services
TYPE OF SERVICE EXPENDITURE/ENCUMBRANCE PERCENT
Inpatient Hospital $7,563,311.26 19.67%
Skilled Nursing Facility $114,885.87 0.30%
Physician Assistant $0.00 0.00%
Nurse/Other Practitioners $1,806.17 0.00%
Physcian $2,113,027.80 5.50%
Dental $2,681,312.21 6.97%
Emergency Room $1,852,401.93 4.82%
Outpatient Hospital $1,832,883.32 4.77%
Clinic Services (Birth Center) $2,657,889.21 6.91%
Laboratory and Radiology $1,332,976.10 3.47%
Home Health $135,795.18 0.35%
Pharmacy $7,961,287.62 20.71%
Other Care Services $1,525,568.74 3.97%
Optometric $36,775.73 0.10%
Hearing Aid $11,011.50 0.03%
Prosthetic Devices $0.00 0.00%
Off-Island Care $2,762,772.89 7.19%
FQHC $347,878.51 0.90%
Medical Supplies $157,278.96 0.41%
Airfare - Client Travel $44,259.21 0.12%
Medicare Premium - Part B $456,202.50 1.19%
Medical Escort $0.00 0.00%
MIP Emergency $4,855,308.11 12.63%
TOTAL $38,444,633 100%
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Participants by Gender

GENDER NUMBER PERCENT
Female 5,305 60.79%
Male 3,422 39.21%
TOTAL 8,727 100.00%
AGE NUMBER PERCENT
< 5 months 16 0.18%
5-7 months 6 0.07%
8-11 months 17 0.19%
1year 54 0.62%
2-3 years 142 1.63%
4-5 years 129 1.48%
6-7 years 168 1.93%
8-11 years 349 4.00%
12-15 years 408 4.68%
16-18 years 344 3.94%
19-20 years 367 4.21%
21-30 years 1,633 18.71%
31-40 years 2,023 23.18%
41-50 years 1,441 16.51%
51-64 years 1,102 12.63%
> 64 years 528 6.05%
TOTAL 8,727 100.00%
Participants by Village
VILLAGE NUMBER PERCENT
Andersen Air Force Base 0 0.00%
Agana 0 0.00%
Agana Heights 138 1.58%
Agat 234 2.68%
Anigua 33 0.38%
Apra Heights 0 0.00%
Asan 90 1.03%
Barrigada 345 3.95%
Chalan Pago 132 1.51%
Dededo 3,044 34.88%
Hagatna 34 0.39%
Harmon 316 3.62%
Inarajan 84 0.96%
Latte Heights 0 0.00%
Maina 17 0.19%
Maite 125 1.43%
Mangilao 968 11.09%
Merizo 59 0.68%
Mongmong 172 1.97%
Ordot 45 0.52%
Piti 43 0.49%
Santa Rita 76 0.87%
Sinajana 105 1.20%
Talofofo 127 1.46%
Tamuning 549 6.29%
Toto 238 2.73%
Tumon 30 0.34%
Umatac 35 0.40%
Yigo 1,418 16.25%
Yona 253 2.90%
Unknown/Incorrect 17 0.19%
TOTAL 8,727 100.00%
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Participants by Ethnicity

ETHNICITY NUMBER PERCENT
African American 4 0.05%
American Indian/Alaskan Native 2 0.02%
American Samoan 0 0.00%
Asian Indian 2 0.02%
Australian 2 0.02%
Cambodian 0 0.00%
Canadian 1 0.01%
Caucasian 28 0.32%
Chamorro Guam 858 9.83%
Chamorro Rota 5 0.06%
Chamorro Saipan 14 0.16%
Chamorro Tinian 2 0.02%
Chinese 20 0.23%
Chuukese 5,661 64.87%
Filipino 679 7.78%
German 0 0.00%
Hawaiian 3 0.03%
Hispanic 3 0.03%
Japanese 17 0.19%
Korean 33 0.38%
Kosraean 110 1.26%
Marshallese 73 0.84%
Mexican 0 0.00%
Nigerian 0 0.00%
Palauan 286 3.28%
Pohnpeian 590 6.76%
Portuguese 0 0.00%
Russian 2 0.02%
Thai 6 0.07%
Vietnamese 6 0.07%
Yapese 316 3.62%
Other 0 0.00%
Unknown Or Incorrect 4 0.05%
TOTAL 8,727 100.00%
xpenditure by Services
TYPE OF SERVICE EXPENDITURE/ENCUMBRANCE PERCENT
Inpatient Hospital $3,648,186 35.06%
Skilled Nursing Facility $69,026 0.66%
Physician Assistant S0 0.00%
Nurse/Other Practitioners $297 0.00%
Physician $429,625 4.13%
Dental $69,476 0.67%
Emergency Room $323,653 3.11%
Outpatient Hospital $653,604 6.28%
Clinic $965,647 9.28%
Laboratory and Radiology $417,768 4.02%
Home Health $83,640 0.80%
Pharmacy $1,169,544 11.24%
Other Care $841,289 8.09%
Intermediate Care Facility $1,332,859 12.81%
Optometric $4,432 0.04%
Hearing Aid $1,056 0.01%
Prosthetic Devices SO 0.00%
Off-Island Care $189,100 1.82%
Rural Health/FQHC $133,758 1.29%
Medical Supplies $51,072 0.49%
Airfare $20,375 0.20%
TOTAL $10,404,407 100.00%
MIP $10,404,407
MIP Emergency Services (54,855,308)
MIPPR (GCAT) $0
JV CHARGES -$259,127
TOTAL MIP EXPENDITRUES $5,289,972
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